



**FOI ref 246/2020**

**Request**

*Please could you, under the Freedom of Information Act answer the following questions;*

*1) How many calls relating to domestic violence did the force receive for:*

- a- Wk comm Mon 2nd March 2020*
- b- Wk comm Mon 9th March 2020*
- c- Wk comm Mon 16th March 2020*
- d- Wk comm Mon 23rd March 2020*
- e- Wk comm Mon 30th March 2020*

*If you log your figures starting on a different day of the week please simply adjust accordingly to the week starting on Sunday etc. Or, if your figures are logged / broken by day / 24 hour period please feel free to simply provide the daily figures for the entire month of March.*

*2) How many calls relating to domestic violence did the force log in total for the month of March 2019*

*3) How many calls relating to domestic violence did the force log in total for the month of March 2018*

*If you log your figures daily or weekly, please provide them for each weekly period or each daily period for these two months.*

*If this search would exceed the maximum time limit / cost please contact me to see how best this search can be done within the time limit by perhaps changing the search criteria so that the information can be asked for in a way that you hold the information and so that it does not exceed the time limit /cost.*

**Clarification:**

*I am looking for calls (incidents) and not recorded crimes.*

**Response**

I can confirm that Dyfed Powys Police does hold information relevant to your request and is included below.





Domestic Incidents in March			
Day	2020	2019	2018
1	29	25	22
2	38	31	24
3	32	29	23
4	26	31	15
5	27	33	22
6	27	24	18
7	46	28	14
8	34	22	30
9	33	29	27
10	34	32	26
11	28	25	32
12	34	23	29
13	49	32	27
14	35	29	32
15	28	26	29
16	31	41	23
17	29	25	17
18	20	26	26
19	28	29	21
20	31	22	15
21	33	19	19
22	31	25	28
23	29	23	23
24	40	30	25
25	40	27	21
26	23	32	24
27	30	30	25
28	22	21	14
29	24	30	23
30	27	29	28
31	28	26	26
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>966</b>	<b>854</b>	<b>728</b>





*"For 2020, as per my original request, I am looking for the entire week beginning Monday 30th March so this includes April 1st to 5th inclusive.*

*Could you provide these figures also?"*

Response

	<b>Domestic incidents</b>
30 March 20	27
31 March 20	28
01 April 20	32
02 April 20	30
03 April 20	34
04 April 20	42
05 April 20	29
<b>Total</b>	<b>222</b>

